

CR No. 336/25

RAJIYA SULTAN VS. JASWINDER SINGH & ORS.

23.07.2025

Fresh revision received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present :- Revisionist alongwith Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel through VC.

This is a revision against order dated 02.05.2025 passed by Ld. ACJ (South) .

**Notice of the revision be issued to the respondent on filing of PF, RC for the next date.**

**TCR be requisitioned.**

**List on 23.08.2025 for further proceedings.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/23.07.2025