

CA No. 336/2025  
Rajiya Sultan Vs. Jaswinder Singh and Anr.

23.08.2025

**Bar is abstaining from work.**

Present: Sh. Shivam Shyamal, Ld. Proxy counsel on behalf of  
Bar.

TCR has been received. Same be tagged with the appeal  
file.

Notice not received back.

**Fresh notice of the revision be issued to the respondent  
through all modes, returnable for 31.10.2025.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/23.08.2025