

Cr. Rev. No. 336/25
Rajiya Sultan Vs. Jaswinder Singh and anr.

31.10.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for revisionist.

None for respondents.

Notice to respondents received back unserved.

Ld. counsel has placed on record tracking report of notice sent through speed post reflecting the same was delivered on 30.09.2025.

In the interest of justice, **fresh notice to both the respondents be issued through SHO PS Saket on filing PF/ RC/ speed post, returnable for 12.01.2026.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/31.10.2025