

8 Cr Rev / 336/2025

RAJIYA SULTAN Vs. JASWINDER SINGH AND ANR.

12.01.2026

Present: None for revisionist.
 None for respondent.

Notice to both the respondents received back duly served.

In the interest of justice, an opportunity is granted to the respondents to enter appearance and to contest the revision petition.

List for appearance of respondents on **16.03.2026**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/12.01.2026

At 10:58 PM

At this stage, revisionist along with Sh. Amit Kumar and Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsels has appeared. He has been apprised of the proceedings of the day.

List on date fixed i.e. **16.03.2026**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/12.01.2026