

CR No. 336/2025  
RAJIYA SULTAN VS. JASWINDER SINGH & ORS.

16.03.2026

Present :- Revisionist in person.  
None for respondent.

Revisionist submits that fresh process be issued to the respondent by all modes.

In view of the submission, **let fresh notice be issued to the respondents by all modes, RC, Speed Post and Courier for the next date. Steps be taken within 15 days.**

**List on 25.05.2026 for further proceedings.**

(Ajay Garg)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/16.03.2026